LIST OF NAVAL AND

Name.

Sullivan, Michael
Sunerway, Edward
Tacon, Joseph .J.
Tamarauaruhe, Riwai
Tamthana, Rewi
Tapihana, Perepe
Taylor, David ..
Taylor, John Jude

Taylor, John

Tebbutt, Alfred
Te Matahaere. .
Thomas, George D.
Thompson, Edward

Thompson, John

Thomson, John
Thomson, Joseph

Thomson, Neil
Thomson, Robert Mec.

Thorby, Henry E
Thorpe, John W.

Tingey. Richard

Todd, Gavin

Toohey, Dennis
Torpey, Richard
Trask, Israel
Trevarthen, William

‘I'ronson, Gerald P.
Tunbridge, Charles

1I’Ren, Thomas

Veale, Thomas. .

Vercoe, Henry W.
Vercoe, Phillip. .

Vickers, William

Villers, Charles (deceased),

(by widow)
Wakeford, Henry J.

Wall, Silas
Wallace, John ..

i
Wallis, Henry (deceased), | Taranaki Volunteers

(by widow)

Walsh, Moses ..

Ward, Charles E.
Ward, John P.

Ward, Patrick (decemed),

(by son}
Warrilow, James A,
Warwick, George W,

Waters, Richard

Watkins, John (decea,se(i ).,

{by widow)

. { Waikato Regiment, &ec. ..

. l‘ Taranaki Volunteers

.. ! H.M. 18th Regiment
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SCHEDULE I1—continued.
MILITARY CLAIMS REJECTED BY STIPENDIARY MAGISTRATES——continued.

Corps.

H.M. 14th Regiment
Waikato Reglment
Militia

.

Native Contingent
Native Contingent
Arawa Friendlies

Rangers
Wairoa Rifles. .

Marlborough Rangers and Blen-
heim Rifles

Howick Cavalry
Arawa Friendlics
Armed Constabulary
Marlborough Rifles
Militia

Wairoa Rifles. .
Wanganui Rangers

Wairoa Rifle Volunteers
Waikato Regiment

Hawke’s Bay Volunteers
Forest Rangers

Wanganui Militia and Volunteers
Armed Constabulary

H.M. 18th Royal Irish..
H.M. 50th Regiment ..
Hawko’s Bay Cavalry and Militia

Thames Navals
Armed Constabulary
H.M. 43rd Regiment ..

" Otahuhu Cavalry
. Taranaki Volunteers

Clive and Havelock Militia .
Petane Mounted Rifles and Militia
!

i Forest Rangers

I
\
- Wanganui Cavalry
i Kai Iwi Cavalry

Taranaki Bushrangers ..
Forest Rangers
H.M. 99th Regiment

Wellington Rangers

\ Wanganui Volunteers and Trans-
i poxt Corps

Armed Constabulary

H.M. 18th Regiment

Lower Hutt Rifles and \Vellmgton !

Reason why Claim rejected.

Record
No.

Deserted from regiment in 1865

Did not fulfil conditions of service.

No proof of sufficient contmuous a.ctlve
servico

Acts do not provide for this service

Acts do not provide for this service

Acts do not provide for this service

No proof that claimant completed five vears
continuous Volunteer service

Has already received a grant of 84 acres of
land for services

Service in Marlborough, where Volunteer
Land Act,'1865, not in foree. No active
servioe

Not five years’ service. Received £25 serip
for service in Colonial Defence Force

Acts do not provide for this service

Service not within the Acts

Service in Marlborough, whete Volunteor Land
Act, 1865, not in foree. No active service

No proof of sufficient continuous active
service

Not five years’ continuous Volunteer service

No proof of five years’ continuous service.
Received £30 serip for Imperial service.
Name appears in schedule to Act of 1891,
page 13

Did not complete five years’ continuous effi-
cient Volunteer service

Has already received 51 acres of land for
services

Insufficient evidence of service .

No evidence that claimant completed condl-
tions of enrolment

Insufficient service .. ..

Service not within the Acts. Has received
grant of 51 acres of land for service in Wai-
kato Regiment

Deserted from Reglment

Character on discharge, “ Bad ” .

No proof of sufficient Volunteer or Militia
service

Not sufficient service .

Service not within the Acts .

Did not retire until 1873. Act limited time
for settlement in New Zealand to 31st De-
cember, 1872

Did not complete conditions of enrolment.
Has already received £30 scrip for Volun-
teer service

. ! Has already received an allowance under

Volunteer Land Act, 1865. Name appears
in Taranaki Gazette, 1872, page 121

No proof as to length of claimant’s service ..

Has alrcady been awarded an allowance
under Volunteer Land Act, 1865 (Taranak:
Gazetle, 1872, page 121)

Insufficient continuous active Militia service

Not five years’ Volunteer service ; insufficient
continuous active Militia service

Has already received £25 10s. for services.
Name appears in schedule to Act of 1891

Insufficient Volunteer servwe .

Has not had five years’ continuous Volunteer
service

Has already been awarded £10 under Volun-
teer Land Act, 1865. Name appears in
Taranaki Qazette, 1872, page 122

i Discharged in 1870. Did not settle in New

Zgaland until 1874. Act limited time to the
end of December, 1872

Failed to establish clmm

Did not fulfil conditions of enrolment

Did not retire to settle in New Zealand.
charged in 1847 ; settled in 1864

Acts do not apply to this service, which was
only for three months

No proof of service as a Volunteer,
not apply to Transport service

Service not within the Acts

Took discharge in Sydne
settling in New South

Dis-

with inéention of
ales,

o

Not entitled |

)

Acts do

i
|
|
i
1
i

2188
1895
1905
2554
2552
2601
1912
2336

1914

2364
2600
2241
2333
2437

2603
19404

2602
2343

2520
2594

1928
2452

2324
1943
1951
2361
1956
1957

2347

2488

2582
1974

2446
2447
1980

1989
2484

2285

2008
2009
2010
2370
2019

2287
2023
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