## SCHEDULE II—continued.

## LIST OF NAVAL AND MILITARY CLAIMS REJECTED BY STIPE NDIARY MAGISTRATES—continued.

Name.	Corps.	Reason why Claim rejected.	Record No.
Sullivan, Michael Sunerway, Edward Tacon, Joseph J.	H.M. 14th Regiment Waikato Regiment Wilitia	Described from regiment in 1865 Did not fulfil conditions of service No proof of sufficient continuous active service	2188 1895 1905
Tamarauaruhe, Riwai Tamihana, Rewi	Native Contingent Native Contingent	Acts do not provide for this service Acts do not provide for this service	2554 2552
Tapihana, Perepe Taylor, David	Arawa Friendlies Lower Hutt Rifles and Wellington Rangers	Acts do not provide for this service  No proof that claimant completed five years' continuous Volunteer service	2601 1912
Taylor, John Jude Taylor, John	Wairoa Rifles	Has already received a grant of 84 acres of land for services Service in Marlborough, where Volunteer	2336 1914
•	heim Riffes	Land Act, 1865, not in force. No active service	2364
Tebbutt, Alfred  Te Matahaere	Howiek Cavalry Arawa Friendlies	Not five years' service. Received £25 scrip for service in Colonial Defence Force Acts do not provide for this service	2600
Thomas, George D Thompson, Edward	Armed Constabulary  Marlborough Rifles	Service not within the Acts Service in Marlborough, where Volunteer Land	2241 2333
Thompson, John	Militia	Act, 1865, not in force. No active service No proof of sufficient continuous active service	2437
Thomson, John Thomson, Joseph	Wairoa Riffes	Not five years' continuous Volunteer service No proof of five years' continuous service. Received £30 scrip for Imperial service. Name appears in schedule to Act of 1891,	2603 1940a
Thomson, Neil	Wairoa Rifle Volunteers	page 13 Did not complete five years' continuous efficient Volunteer service	2602
Thomson, Robert Me	Waikato Regiment	Has already received 51 acres of land for services	2343
Thorby, Henry E Thorpe, John W	Hawke's Bay Volunteers Forest Rangers	Insufficient evidence of service  No evidence that claimant completed conditions of enrolment	2520 2594
Tingey, Richard Todd, Gavin	Wanganui Militia and Volunteers Armed Constabulary	Insufficient service Service not within the Acts. Has received grant of 51 acres of land for service in Wai- kato Regiment	1928 2452
Toohey, Dennis Torpey, Richard Trask, Israel	H.M. 18th Royal Irish H.M. 50th Regiment Hawke's Bay Cavalry and Militia	Deserted from Regiment Character on discharge, "Bad" No proof of sufficient Volunteer or Militia service	2324 1943 1951
Trevarthen, William Tronson, Gerald P Tunbridge, Charles	Thames Navals Armed Constabulary H.M. 43rd Regiment	Not sufficient service Service not within the Acts Did not retire until 1873. Act limited time for settlement in New Zealand to 31st De-	2361 1956 1957
U'Ren, Thomas	Waikato Regiment, &c	Did not complete conditions of enrolment.  Has already received £30 scrip for Volun-	2347
Veale, Thomas	Taranaki Volunteers	Has already received an allowance under Volunteer Land Act, 1865. Name appears in Taranaki Gazette, 1872, page 121	2488
Vercoe, Henry W Vercoe, Phillip	Otahuhu Cavalry Taranaki Volunteers	No proof as to length of claimant's service Has already been awarded an allowance under Volunteer Land Act, 1865 (Taranaki Gazette, 1872, page 121)	2582 1974
Vickers, William Villers, Charles (deceased), (by widow)	Clive and Havelock Militia Petane Mounted Rifles and Militia	Insufficient continuous active Militia service Not five years' Volunteer service; insufficient continuous active Militia service	2446 2447
Wakeford, Henry J	Forest Rangers	Has already received £25 10s. for services.  Name appears in schedule to Act of 1891	1980A
Wall, Silas Wallace, John	Wanganui Cavalry Kai Iwi Cavalry	Insufficient Volunteer service	1989 2484
Wallis, Henry (deceased), (by widow)	Taranaki Volunteers	Has already been awarded £10 under Volunteer Land Act, 1865. Name appears in Taranaki Gazette, 1872, page 122	2285
Walsh, Moses	H.M. 18th Regiment	Discharged in 1870. Did not settle in New Zpaland until 1874. Act limited time to the end of December, 1872	2510
Ward, Charles E Ward, John P	Taranaki Bushrangers	Failed to establish claim Did not fulfil conditions of enrolment	2008 2009
Ward, Patrick (deceased), (by son)	H.M. 99th Regiment	Did not retire to settle in New Zealand. Discharged in 1847; settled in 1864 Acts do not apply to this service, which was	2010
Warrilow, James A	Wanganui Volunteers and Trans-	only for three months  No proof of service as a Volunteer. Acts do	2019
Waters, Richard	port Corps Armed Constabulary	not apply to Transport service Service not within the Acts	2287
Watkins, John (deceased), (by widow)	H.M. 18th Regiment	Took discharge in Sydney with intention of settling in New South Wales. Not entitled	2023